standards are in line with those established by the Federal Grain Inspection
Service.

Australia increased their user fees in July 2012 to levels that appear to be
comparable or somewhat higher than the fees we are proposing for inspection,
overtime and licensing. The Australian Quarantine and Inspection Service no
longer receives federal government appropriation for its services. Our proposed
service standards are also commensurate to those in Australia.

In conclusion, our proposed user fees and service standards are consistent with
those established in the grain sectors in the United States and Australia.
However, these comparisons are limited because each country has different fee
structures due to factors such as different resource and service levels, service
delivery models, user profiles, regulatory objectives, and sources of revenue.

 Annex 4:  Example illustrating how the Canadian Grain
Commission determined costs for a forecast average
year

Table 11 - Pro-forma 2013-14 budget for costing purposes

Outward
Inspection

Outward
Weighing Licensing

Producer
Cars

Other Inspection
Services Documentation Totals

 Dollars $

Direct Costs

   Salaries, Overtime and benefits 12,593,954  408,985  566,974  131,864  2,340,192  322,445

   Travel 536,180  14,110  12,713  5,085  131,693  23,517

   Rent 1,258,766  33,125  44,988  32,029  309,171  55,209

   Information technology 979,895  480,823  165,986  6,916  175,916  31,414

   Other non salary operating costs 842,741  14,283  5,747  0  133,305  23,804

   Licensing/producer cars 0  0  220,165  21,515  0  0

Sub-total Direct Costs 16,211,535  951,326  1,016,573  197,410  3,090,277  456,388  21,923,509

Program Support and Divisional Support Costs

   Program support  3,118,390  1,476,596  0  0  765,920  136,771

   Divisional support 1,246,921  32,814  0  0  306,261  54,690

Sub-total Program / Div Support Costs 4,365,310  1,509,409  0  0  1,072,181  191,461  7,138,362

Grain Research Laboratory Costs

   GRL program support 4,011,381  0  0  0  165,826  0

   GRL grain standards costs 175,938  0  0  0  0  0

   GRL general research allocation 5,229,206  0  0  0  0  0

   IT- GRL support

Sub-total GRL Costs 9,416,525  0  0  0  165,826  0  9,582,352

Capital expenditures/Amortization

   Direct capital costs 1,002,301  312,120  0  0  246,179  0

   GRL direct inspection capital costs  872,846  0  0  0  0  0

   Grain standards capital costs 38,283  0  0  0  0  0

   GRL general research allocation 1,273,711  0  0  0  0  0

   IT capital costs allocated 218,325  5,745  9,576  3,830  53,624  9,576

Sub-total Capital Costs 3,405,466  317,865  9,576  3,830  299,803  9,576  4,046,116

Internal Services

   Governance and management  3,105,114  219,080  66,751  26,700  373,805  66,751

   Resources management 8,275,332  583,862  532,895  71,158  996,215  177,895

   IT general support 809,742  56,915  17,403  6,961  97,455  17,403

   Asset management 487,033  34,362  10,470  4,188  58,631  10,470

Sub-total Internal Services Costs 12,677,221  894,219  627,519  109,008  1,526,106  272,519  16,106,591

Full Cost 46,076,057  3,672,820  1,653,667  310,248  6,154,193  929,944  58,796,930

User Fees Consultation and Pre-proposal Notification  November  2012
53

	1. Introduction
	2. Objective of user fees consultations
	3. Purpose of consultation document
	4. Providing your input
	4.1 We value your input. We want to hear:
	4.2 Appropriate input excludes the following:
	4.3 How to submit your input
	4.4 What happens when your input is received?
	4.5 Independent advisory panels
	4.6 Taking your input into account
	4.7 Next steps after consultations

	5. Background information
	5.1 Our fees and funding
	5.2 Authority to change fees
	5.3 Legal and policy requirements
	5.4 Guiding principles